AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
LYONS SECURITY SERVICE, INC.

This Amendment Number Four ("Amendment") is made and entered into
this 20t day of October, 2023 ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY OF
COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation ("City") and LYONS SECURITY
SERVICE, INC. a California contractor (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City entered into an agreement with Contractor on July 1,
2019, for Contractor to provide unarmed security guard services (the
"Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into Amendment Number 1 to
extend the term of the Agreement through June 21, 2021; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into Amendment Number 2 to
extend the term of the Agreement through June 28, 2022; and

- ~WHEREAS; City-and-Contractor entered into Amendment Number3to ~
extend the term of the Agreement through June 21, 2021 and increase
Contractors compensation; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now desire to increase Contractor’s scope
of work and compensation accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated
herein by this reference.

2. Section 1.1 of the Agreement is amended to increase
Contractor's Scope of Work to add the provision of four
additional un-armed security officers (one officer at each site)
at Pomona, Whittier, Rea, and Wilson Elementary Schools.
Security service at each site shall be from 3:30 pm to 8:30 pm
Monday through Friday and 8:00 am to 8:00 pm Saturdays
and Sundays as more specifically set forth in Exhibit “A.”

3. Section 2.1 of the Agreement is amended to increase
Contractor's maximum compensation commencing on the
Effective Date of this Amendment to $579,362.72

4. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and
use as set forth in the Agreement.

5. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement

Lyons Security Service, Inc.
Amendment Four




shall remain in full force and effect.

6. This Amendment may be executed in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original. All
counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute
one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first
written above.

[Signatures appear on following page]

Lyons Security Service, Inc.
Amendment Four




CONSULTANT

F\}\,- q(;/%

Signature

Nicholag sz‘&'cel. O ecident

Name and Title

CITY OF COSTA MESA

%nﬁx»\%wza (-

Lori Ann Farrell Harrison
City Manager

ATTEST:

“Prando. G KY
Brenda Green U

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

bt 2 oo Pt
’Li’w*’@«/é\ LA n‘L’(_"’wA)
1 7

Kimberly Hall Barlow
City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Dt 24 2023

([2X] 23

1z (| 2023

Lyons Security Service, Inc.
Amendment Four



%@, Date: _////4/2>

Ruth"Wang
Risk Management

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

Date: “/“2/22

=5 =
— il

‘ Ima Reyes

Assf%mg\;’}tﬂ%ity Manager

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Date: \.j)a)’?m]on/\ 13,8093

s \
Carol Molina
Finance Director

Lyons Security Service, Inc.
Amendment Four



EXHIBIT A

Lyons Security Service, Inc.
Amendment Four




